DATE

Tuesday
December 2

Wednesday
December 3

Thursday
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Friday
December 5

Saturday
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Sunday
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Monday
December 8

Tuesday
December 9

Wednesday
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Thursday
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Saturday
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Sunday
December 14

TROPHY
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10:00 AM
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12:00 PM
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12:00 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM
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9:00 AM
12:00 PM
7:00 PM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
4:00 PM

MORETHAN

December 2-14, 2025
WINTER POKER CLASSIC
$500,000 Guaranteed Main Event
18 GOLD CARD EVENTS

Running Aces Casino - Columbus, MN

EVENT NAME

REG OPEN
UNTIL

$400 Tag Team Kickoff NLH ($200/player) 7:00 PM
$250 Monster Stack NLH 10:30 PM
$80 Milestone Satellite - 1in 5 adv to $300 Event #3 or $300 Cash 12:10 PM
$300 Epic Stack NLH 4:20 PM
$300 Pot-Limit Omaha Monster Stack 9:20 PM
$265 Milestone Satellite - 1in s adv to $1,110 Main Event Day 1A or 18 10:00 PM
$265 Milestone Satellite - 1in s adv to $1,110 Main Event Day 1A or 18 1:00 PM
$1,110 Main Event NLH Day 1A (2-Day) 10:40 PM
$265 Milestone Satellite - 1in s advance to $1,110 Main Event 10:00 PM
$265 Milestone Satellite - 1in s advance to $1,110 Main Event 1:00 PM
$1,110 Main Event NLH Day 1B (2-Day) 10:40 PM
$265 Milestone Satellite - 1in s advance to $1,110 Main Event 10:00 PM
$265 Turbo Ironman Satellite - 1in 5 advance to $1,110 Main Event 11:00 AM
$1,110 Main Event NLH Day 1C (2-Day) 9:10 PM
$250 Monster Stack NLH 10:00 PM
$1,110 Main Event NLH Day 2 - in the Money on Day 2

$300 Black Chip Bounty Ultimate Stack NLH 4:20 PM
$200 Ladies Monster Stack NLH 8:00 PM
$250 Monster Stack NLH 10:00 PM
$80 Milestone Satellite - 1in 5 adv to $300 Event #9 or $300 Cash 12:10 PM
$300 Seniors (50+) Monster Stack NLH *SENIOR TOUR EVENT 4:20 PM
$300 Mixed PLO/NLH Monster Stack 9:20 PM
$250 Monster Stack NLH 10:00 PM
$80 Milestone Satellite - 1in 5 adv to $300 Event #12 or $300 Cash 12:10 PM
$300 Epic Stack NLH 4:20 PM
$135 Thousandaire - 1 in 10 receive $1,000 7:00 PM
$250 Monster Stack NLH 10:00 PM
$100 Milestone Satellite - 1in 5 advance to $400 Event #15 2:10 PM
$400 Mini Main NLH Day 1A (2-Day) 9:30 PM
$100 Milestone Satellite - 1in 5 advance to $400 Event #15 9:10 PM
$100 Milestone Satellite - 1in 5 advance to $400 Event #15 2:10 PM
$400 Mini Main NLH Day 1B (2-Day) 9:30 PM
$100 Milestone Satellite - 1in 5 advance to 400 Event #15 9:10 PM
$100 Milestone Satellite - 1in 5 advance to $400 Event #15 2:10 PM
$400 Mini Main NLH Day 1C (2-Day) 9:30 PM
$100 Milestone Satellite - 1in 5 advance to $400 event #15 9:10 PM
$100 Turbo Ironman Satellite - 1in 5 advance to $400 Event #15 10:40 AM
$400 Mini Main NLH Day 1D (2-Day) 6:30 PM
$250 Monster Stack NLH 10:00 PM
$400 Mini Main NLH Day 2 - in the Money on bay 2

$300 Progressive Bounty Ultimate Stack NLH 4:20 PM
$250 Monster Stack Finale NLH 7:00 PM

Must be 18 or older. Gambling Problem? Call 1-800-589-9966

GUARANTEED
PRIZE POOL

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

CHIPS

20,000
30,000
12,000
50,000
30,000
20,000
20,000
30,000
20,000
20,000
30,000
20,000
20,000
30,000
30,000

40,000
30,000
30,000
12,000
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30,000
30,000
12,000
50,000
15,000
30,000
12,000
30,000
12,000
12,000
30,000
12,000
12,000
30,000
12,000
12,000
30,000
30,000

40,000
30,000

RuUNNing Aces

CASINO +HOTEL * RACETRACK

LEVELS

20
20
20
30
30
20
20
40
20
20
40
20
15
40
20

*220 MILLION
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