



**MAJOR
SERIES OF
POKER**
***** THE TOUR



MORE THAN
\$220 MILLION
AWARDED TO DATE

December 2-14, 2025

WINTER POKER CLASSIC

\$500,000 Guaranteed Main Event

18 GOLD CARD EVENTS

Running Aces Casino - Columbus, MN

DATE	TROPHY EVENT #	EVENT STARTS	EVENT NAME	REG OPEN UNTIL	GUARANTEED PRIZE POOL	CHIPS	LEVELS	TROPHY / POY
Tuesday December 2	1	4:00 PM	\$400 Tag Team Kickoff NLH (\$200/player)	7:00 PM		20,000	20	
	2	7:30 PM	\$250 Monster Stack NLH	10:30 PM		30,000	20	POY +
Wednesday December 3		10:00 AM	\$80 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 adv to \$300 Event #3 or \$300 Cash	12:10 PM		12,000	20	
	3	12:00 PM	\$300 Epic Stack NLH	4:20 PM		50,000	30	POY +
	4	5:00 PM	\$300 Pot-Limit Omaha Monster Stack	9:20 PM		30,000	30	POY +
Thursday December 4		7:00 PM	\$265 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 adv to \$1,110 Main Event Day 1A or 1B	10:00 PM		20,000	20	
		10:00 AM	\$265 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 adv to \$1,110 Main Event Day 1A or 1B	1:00 PM		20,000	20	
	5A	2:00 PM	\$1,110 Main Event NLH Day 1A (2-Day)	10:40 PM	\$500,000	30,000	40	+ POY +
Friday December 5		7:00 PM	\$265 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 advance to \$1,110 Main Event	10:00 PM		20,000	20	
		10:00 AM	\$265 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 advance to \$1,110 Main Event	1:00 PM		20,000	20	
	5B	2:00 PM	\$1,110 Main Event NLH Day 1B (2-Day)	10:40 PM	\$500,000	30,000	40	+ POY +
Saturday December 6		7:00 PM	\$265 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 advance to \$1,110 Main Event	10:00 PM		20,000	20	
		9:00 AM	\$265 Turbo Ironman Satellite - 1 in 5 advance to \$1,110 Main Event	11:00 AM		20,000	15	
	5C	12:00 PM	\$1,110 Main Event NLH Day 1C (2-Day)	9:10 PM	\$500,000	30,000	40	+ POY +
Sunday December 7	6	7:00 PM	\$250 Monster Stack NLH	10:00 PM		30,000	20	POY +
	5	11:00 AM	\$1,110 Main Event NLH Day 2 - In the Money on Day 2		\$500,000		40	+ POY +
	7	12:00 PM	\$300 Black Chip Bounty Ultimate Stack NLH	4:20 PM		40,000	30	POY +
Monday December 8	8	5:00 PM	\$200 Ladies Monster Stack NLH	8:00 PM		30,000	20	
	9	7:00 PM	\$250 Monster Stack NLH	10:00 PM		30,000	20	POY +
	10	10:00 AM	\$80 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 adv to \$300 Event #9 or \$300 Cash	12:10 PM		12,000	20	
Tuesday December 9	11	12:00 PM	\$300 Seniors (50+) Monster Stack NLH *SENIOR TOUR EVENT	4:20 PM		30,000	30	Sr. POY +
	12	5:00 PM	\$300 Mixed PLO/NLH Monster Stack	9:20 PM		30,000	30	POY +
	13	7:00 PM	\$250 Monster Stack NLH	10:00 PM		30,000	20	POY +
Wednesday December 10		10:00 AM	\$80 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 adv to \$300 Event #12 or \$300 Cash	12:10 PM		12,000	20	
	14	12:00 PM	\$300 Epic Stack NLH	4:20 PM		50,000	30	POY +
		4:00 PM	\$135 Thousandaire - 1 in 10 receive \$1,000	7:00 PM		15,000	20	
Thursday December 11		7:00 PM	\$250 Monster Stack NLH	10:00 PM		30,000	20	POY +
		12:00 PM	\$100 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 advance to \$400 Event #15	2:10 PM		12,000	20	
	15A	3:00 PM	\$400 Mini Main NLH Day 1A (2-Day)	9:30 PM	\$100,000	30,000	30	POY +
Friday December 12		7:00 PM	\$100 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 advance to \$400 Event #15	9:10 PM		12,000	20	
		12:00 PM	\$100 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 advance to \$400 Event #15	2:10 PM		12,000	20	
	15B	3:00 PM	\$400 Mini Main NLH Day 1B (2-Day)	9:30 PM	\$100,000	30,000	30	POY +
Saturday December 13		7:00 PM	\$100 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 advance to \$400 Event #15	9:10 PM		12,000	20	
		12:00 PM	\$100 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 advance to \$400 Event #15	2:10 PM		12,000	20	
	15C	3:00 PM	\$400 Mini Main NLH Day 1C (2-Day)	9:30 PM	\$100,000	30,000	30	POY +
Sunday December 14		7:00 PM	\$100 Milestone Satellite - 1 in 5 advance to \$400 Event #15	9:10 PM		12,000	20	
		9:00 AM	\$100 Turbo Ironman Satellite - 1 in 5 advance to \$400 Event #15	10:40 AM		12,000	15	
	15D	12:00 PM	\$400 Mini Main NLH Day 1D (2-Day)	6:30 PM	\$100,000	30,000	30	POY +
Sunday December 14	16	7:00 PM	\$250 Monster Stack NLH	10:00 PM		30,000	20	POY +
	15	11:00 AM	\$400 Mini Main NLH Day 2 - In the Money on Day 2		\$100,000		30	POY +
	17	12:00 PM	\$300 Progressive Bounty Ultimate Stack NLH	4:20 PM		40,000	30	POY +
	18	4:00 PM	\$250 Monster Stack Finale NLH	7:00 PM		30,000	20	POY +

RA **Running Aces**
CASINO • HOTEL • RACETRACK

Must be 18 or older. Gambling Problem? Call 1-800-589-9966